Parish Vision Statement

We, the faith filled members of San Miguel
Parish and its Missions, a part of the
Archdiocese of Santa Fe, find strength,
unity and grace in the Celebration of the
Holy Sacrifice of the Mass. As the voices
and hands of Jesus in our time, our purpose
is to express God’s grace by offering
Christian Love and
Service to each other and to everyone we
meet. We reach out to the world in prayer,
action and deeds in unity with the Holy
Roman Catholic Church.

(Adopted May 15, 2007)

Parish Council Officers — 2022

Frank Lewark - President
Vacant - Vice President
Bernadette Zamora — Secretary

SAN MIGUEL &
MISSION CHURCHES

SAN ANTONIO MISSION
(ALAMILLO)
SAN LORENZO MISSION
(POLVADERA)
LA SAGRADA FAMILIA MISSION
(LEMITAR)
SAN JOSE MISSION
(LUIS LOPEZ)
SAN ANTONIO MISSION
(SAN ANTIONIO)
ST. MARY MAGDALENE
(MAGDALENA)
SAN JUAN BAUTISTA MISSION
(KELLY)
SAN RITA MISSION
(RILEY)
ST. PATRICK NEWMAN CENTER
(SOCORRO)

Office Staff

Fr. John Anasiudu, Pastor
Deacon Miguel Ybarra
Deacon Nicholas Keller
Annie Anaya, Administrative Asst.
Belinda Green, Bookkeeper
Christina Romero, Religious Ed Director

SAN MIGUEL CHURCH & MISSIONS
REPORT TO THE PARISH
FOR FISCAL YEAR
JULY 2021 THRU JUNE 2022

Mission Statement
“We Strive to Bring People Closer to God”

403 El Camino Real Street, NW
Socorro, New Mexico 87801
Ph: (575) 835-2891
Fax: (5750 825-1620

Office Hours: Monday thru Thursday
9:00 a.m. — 4:00 p.m.
(Closed during the Noon Hour)

Friday — 9:00 a.m. to 12:00 Noon



PASTOR’S MESSAGE
JULY 1, 2021 TO JUNE 30, 2022

My Dear Sisters and Brothers in Christ,

On behalf of San Miguel and its Missions, I
write to express our gratitude and
appreciation once again to Our Deacons,
the Parish Pastoral Council, Finance
Council, Staff, All the Majordomos,
Ministers of the various ministries,
Catechists, Members of the Choirs, Fiesta
Committee, Gift Shop Volunteers, All
Volunteers and All of You, my dear
parishioners, for your sacrifices and
commitments to the growth and progress of
our dear Parish, San Miguel and its
Missions. We thank God for all His love
and mercies and you all for being there for
our dear parish despite the current realities
facing us. I remain eternally grateful to
you all. While we keep praying for our
brothers and sisters who have gone before
us, especially those who died due to Covid
complications, we also keep our beloved
parishioners who are battling with health
challenges always in our prayers and
masses.

Rev. John Anasiudu

SACRAMENTAL CELEBRATIONS

July 1, 2021 thru June 30, 2022

BAPTISMS....ccovevuviinnnennnnen 27
CONFIRMATIONS............... 19
15T HOLY COMMUNION....... 16
MARRIAGES........cccovvvinennnnn 2
FUNERALS......cccovtviiiiennnnne 72
BRIEF FINANCIAL STATUS

AS OF - June 30, 2022

INCOME - SAN MIGUEL

Sunday Collection

Fiestas

Other Income
Total:

Savings Account
Hilton Grant

Fixed Assets

$ 236,213.04

29,809.28

92.996.75

359,019.07

243,358.60
368,520.18

11,316,000.00

EXPENSES — SAN MIGUEL

Salaries

Worship & Education
Clergy Supplies
Fiestas

Maintenance

Utilities

Prop. & Liability Ins.
Other

Assessment

Capital Expenses

PPP Loan

Total Expenses:

108,594.56
20,879.42
20,982.24

3,875.44
27,950.51
38,472.45
30,927.00
33,041.40
28,768.14

7,029.54

- 23.895.00

296,625.70

INCOME — MAGDALENA

Sunday Collection $26,425.30

Fiestas 3,891.00
Other Donations 9.169.72

Total : 39,486.02
Savings Account 79,854.80
Fixed Assets 1,675,000.00

EXPENSES - MAGDALENA

Worship & Education 6,724.42

Fiestas 3,072.25
Maintenance 10,037.54
Utilities 6,462.22
Prop. & Liability Ins. 4,569.00
Other 356.42
Assessment 3266.88

Total Expenses: 34,488.73



