#### Parish Vision Statement

We, the faith filled members of San Miguel Parish and its Missions, a part of the Archdiocese of Santa Fe, find strength, unity and grace in the Celebration of the Holy Sacrifice of the Mass. As the voices and hands of Jesus in our time, our purpose is to express God's grace by offering Christian Love and Service to each other and to everyone we meet. We reach out to the world in prayer, action and deeds in unity with the Holy Roman Catholic Church.

(Adopted May 15, 2007)

## Parish Council Officers - 2022

Frank Lewark - President Vacant - Vice President Bernadette Zamora – Secretary

# SAN MIGUEL & MISSION CHURCHES

SAN ANTONIO MISSION (ALAMILLO) **SAN LORENZO MISSION** (POLVADERA) LA SAGRADA FAMILIA MISSION (LEMITAR) SAN JOSE MISSION (LUIS LOPEZ) **SAN ANTONIO MISSION** (SAN ANTIONIO) ST. MARY MAGDALENE (MAGDALENA) SAN JUAN BAUTISTA MISSION (KELLY) **SAN RITA MISSION** (RILEY) ST. PATRICK NEWMAN CENTER (SOCORRO)

## Office Staff

Fr. John Anasiudu, Pastor
Deacon Miguel Ybarra
Deacon Nicholas Keller
Annie Anaya, Administrative Asst.
Belinda Green, Bookkeeper
Christina Romero, Religious Ed Director

## SAN MIGUEL CHURCH & MISSIONS REPORT TO THE PARISH FOR FISCAL YEAR JULY 2021 THRU JUNE 2022

Mission Statement
"We Strive to Bring People Closer to God"



403 El Camino Real Street, NW Socorro, New Mexico 87801 Ph: (575) 835-2891 Fax: (5750 825-1620

Office Hours: Monday thru Thursday 9:00 a.m. – 4:00 p.m. (Closed during the Noon Hour)

Friday - 9:00 a.m. to 12:00 Noon

## PASTOR'S MESSAGE JULY 1, 2021 TO JUNE 30, 2022

My Dear Sisters and Brothers in Christ,

On behalf of San Miguel and its Missions, I write to express our gratitude and appreciation once again to Our Deacons, the Parish Pastoral Council, Finance Council, Staff, All the Majordomos, Ministers of the various ministries, Catechists, Members of the Choirs, Fiesta Committee, Gift Shop Volunteers, All Volunteers and All of You, my dear parishioners, for your sacrifices and commitments to the growth and progress of our dear Parish, San Miguel and its Missions. We thank God for all His love and mercies and you all for being there for our dear parish despite the current realities facing us. I remain eternally grateful to you all. While we keep praying for our brothers and sisters who have gone before us, especially those who died due to Covid complications, we also keep our beloved parishioners who are battling with health challenges always in our prayers and masses.

Rev. John Anasiudu

SACRAMENTAL CELEBRATIONS	
July 1, 2021 thru June 30, 2022	
BAPTISMS	27
CONFIRMATIONS 19	
1 <sup>ST</sup> HOLY COMMUNION 16	
MARRIAGES	
FUNERALS	72
BRIEF FINANCIAL STATUS AS OF - June 30, 2022	
INCOME – SAN MIGUEL	
<b>Sunday Collection</b>	\$ 236,213.04
Fiestas	29,809.28
Other Income	92,996.75
Total:	359,019.07
Savings Account	243,358.60
Hilton Grant	368,520.18
Fixed Assets	11,316,000.00
EXPENSES – SAN MIGUEL	
Salaries	108,594.56
Worship & Education	20,879.42
Clergy Supplies	20,982.24
Fiestas	3,875.44
Maintenance	27,950.51
Utilities	38,472.45
Prop. & Liability Ins.	30,927.00
Other	33,041.40
Assessment	28,768.14
<b>Capital Expenses</b>	7,029.54
PPP Loan	<u>- 23,895.00</u>
<b>Total Expenses:</b>	296,625.70

#### <u>INCOME – MAGDALENA</u>

 Sunday Collection
 \$ 26,425.30

 Fiestas
 3,891.00

 Other Donations
 9,169.72

 Total:
 39,486.02

Savings Account 79,854.80 Fixed Assets 1,675,000.00

#### EXPENSES – MAGDALENA

**Worship & Education** 6,724.42 **Fiestas** 3,072.25 10,037.54 Maintenance 6,462.22 Utilities Prop. & Liability Ins. 4,569.00 Other 356.42 Assessment 3266.88 **Total Expenses:** 34,488.73